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List	of	full-time	teachers	during	the	last	five	years	
Name ID NO Email Gender Designation Department 

Mr. M B. Tariang SEC/GPTS/31 malcolmtariang@rediffmail.com Male Associate Professor & 
Head English 

Dr. Arundhoti Datta SEC/GPTS/39 arundhotidatta13@gmail.com Female Associate Professor English 
Ms. Ardella Challam SEC/GPTS/62 ardellachallam@yahoo.co.in Female Assistant Professor English 

Dr. Daphinda Fancon War SEC/GPTS/80 daphindafancon@yahoo.com Female Assistant Professor English 
Dr. Jenniefer Dkhar SEC/GPTS/88 dobbycaesar@yahoo.com Female Associate Professor English 

Mr. Eric B L Nongkynrih SEC/CPTS/78 ericnongkynrih283@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor English 
Ms Megan D Nonglait  SEC/CPTS/110 megandevvarma@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor English 

Mrs Theadora War  SEC/CPTS/111 dorawar64@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor English 

Mr. Syrpailin Lyngdoh SEC/GPTS/38 syrpailyng@gmail.com Male 
Associate Professor & 

Head Political Science 
Mr C Zonunmawia SEC/SBSP/114 zonunmawia40@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Political Science 
Dr. Jayanti Shadap SEC/GPTS/47 jayanti_shadap@yahoo.co.in Female Associate Professor Political Science 

Ms Amelia Mylliemngap SEC/CPTS/113 melvaamelia1694@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Political Science 

Ms. Audrey D Dohling SEC/CPTS/31 audreyddohling@gmail.com Female 
Assistant Professor & 

Head Social Work ( UG) 
Mr. Daniel Nicky Kharkongor SEC/CPTS/41 nickykharkongor14830@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Social Work ( UG) 

Ms. Edaneolla Kynta SEC/CPTS/69 ekynta@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Social Work ( UG) 
Ms. Aibakor Kharbuli SEC/CPTS/72 aibakorkharbuli@gmail.com Female Lecturer Social Work ( UG) 

Mr. Randolph V Langstieh SEC/CPTS/81 rvlangstieh@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Social Work ( UG) 
Ms. Iarisa Anette R Dorphang SEC/CPTS/91 iarisa1913@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Social Work ( UG) 

Mr. Rajesh Dutta SEC/GPTS/42 raj_dutt333@rediffmail.com Male 
Associate Professor & 

Head Economics 
Dr.   Anika M W K Shadap SEC/GPTS/95 anikakshiar@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Economics 
Ms. Labet Phylla Phanbuh SEC/GPTS/126 lphanbuh@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Economics 

Ms. Lorraine Claudia Massar SEC/GPTS/128 lorrainemassar@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Economics 

Ms. Finley E. J. Syngai SEC/GPTS/79 finleysyngai@gmail.com Female 
Assistant Professor & 

Head Sociology 
Ms. Ritisha Kharshong SEC/CPTS/98 gabriellarapsang @gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Sociology 
Mr. William B F Lynrah SEC/GPTS/135 williamfeegrade28@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Sociology 

Ms Nafisabeth Syiemlieh SEC/CPTS/115 nafisasyiemlieh96@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Sociology 

Mr. Osmond M Kharmawphlang SEC/GPTS/37 omkmadeng@gmail.com Male 
Associate Professor & 

Head Geography 
Mr. Mark J Ford SEC/GPTS/59 markjulianford@gmail.com Male Associate Professor Geography 

Mr. Gideon L Kharkongor SEC/GPTS/66 gideonlambor@gmail.com Male Associate Professor Geography 
Mr. Teddy Kharshandi SEC/CPTS/80 teddy.kharshandi@gmail.com Male Lecturer Geography 

Ms. Wanrihun Diengdoh SEC/GPTS/110 wanrilp@yahoo.co.in Female Assistant Professor Geography 

Mr. Sumit Deb SEC/GPTS/45 debsumit65@gmail.com Male 
Associate Professor & 

Head Chemistry 
Dr. Prashanta Sarkhel SEC/GPTS/48 sarkhel2000@yahoo.com Male Associate Professor Chemistry 

Mr. Subhrojyoti Choudhury SEC/GPTS/52 c21subhro@yahoo.co.in Male Associate Professor Chemistry 
Dr. Iadeishisha Kharbangar SEC/GPTS/123 iadeik@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Chemistry 

Mr. Baristar Lyngkhoi SEC/GPTS/131 barrislyngkhoi@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Chemistry 
Dr Khrawborlang Nongsiej SEC/GPTS/132 khrawbor.ngsiej@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Chemistry 

Dr. Sanjiban Goswami SEC/GPTS/61 sanjiban2000@yahoo.com Male Associate Professor & Botany 
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Head 
Dr. Debulman Syiemiong SEC/GPTS/96 secbotany.ds@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Botany 

Dr. Eros V Kharshiing SEC/GPTS/102 eros.kharshiing@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Botany 
Dr. Prasenjit Paul SEC/CPTS/103 prasenjit.paul9780@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Botany 

DR Ibadahun M Nonghuloo SEC/CPTS/112 ibadahun28@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Botany 

Dr. Marpliephar Lyndem SEC/GPTS/55 marplielynd@rediffmail.com Male 
Associate Professor & 

Head Physics 
Dr. Lobisor Kurbah SEC/GPTS/67 kurbah88@gmail.com Male Associate Professor Physics 

Mr. Brighterson Lyngdoh Giri SEC/GPTS/92 brighterson@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Physics 
Dr Mahesh Ram SEC/CPTS/109 mahesh.ram933@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Physics 

Dr. Rituparna Rajendra SEC/CPTS/33 rituparnarajendra@gmail.com Female 
Assistant Professor & 

Head Social Work (PG) 
Mr. Allanson Wahlang SEC/CPTS/70 allan.wahlang@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Social Work (PG) 
Dr. Wandaia Syngkon SEC/CPTS/86 wandaia.syng@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Social Work (PG) 
Mr. Martius R Rynjah SEC/CPTS/99 martiusryn16@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Social Work (PG) 
Ms.  Ainamlin Dkhar SEC/CPTS/101 ainamlin@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Social Work (PG) 

Dr Hazel Berret Wahlang SEC/CPTS/105 hazelwahlang@yahoo.com Female 
Tutor/Field 
Coordinator Social Work (PG) 

Mr George Kerry Sunn SEC/CPTS/106 georgekerry770@gmail.com Male 
Tutor/Field 
Coordinator Social Work (PG) 

Dr. Ronald Kupar Lyngdoh Tron SEC/GPTS/98 xyloptz@gmail.com Male 
Assistant Professor & 

Head Zoology 
Dr. Duwaki Rangad SEC/GPTS/108 du2309@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Zoology 

Dr. P. Wankitlang Shangpliang SEC/GPTS/133 shangpliang1992@ gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Zoology 

Ms Mebari V R Dorphang SEC/CPTS/116 mebarivanessa.work@gmail.co
m Female Assistant Professor Zoology 

Mr Graham B Ranee SEC/CPTS/120 grahambakynsonranee@gmail.
com Male Assistant Professor Zoology 

Dr. Samrat Adhikari SEC/CPTS/24 samratadhikari@rediffmail.com Male 
Assistant Professor & 

Head Biotechnology 
Dr Baiakmenlang Manners SEC/CPTS/29 baiamanners@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Biotechnology 
Mr. Koben John Nongkynrih SEC/GPTS/116 paul84g@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Biotechnology 

Dr. Gopesh Paul SEC/CPTS/60 kobennongkynrih@yahoo.co.in Male Assistant Professor Biotechnology 
Ms. Shekinah Challam SEC/GPTS/120 shekinah.challam@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Biotechnology 

Dr. Sajid Nagi SEC/GPTS/50 sajidnagi@gmail.com Male 
Associate Professor & 

Head Computer Science 
Ms. Preeti Thapa SEC/GPTS/85 preeti202@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Computer Science 

Mr. Jeremy Kharchandy SEC/GPTS/112 jkharchandy@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Computer Science 
Mr. Bertrand Dkhar SEC/GPTS/124 oc4sec@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Computer Science 
Ms. Reema Joshi SEC/CPTS/76 reema.csc@gmail. com Female Assistant Professor Computer Science 

Ms. Sarmistha Deb SEC/CPTS/09 sarmistha7324@yahoo.co.in Female 
Assistant Professor & 

Head Computer Applications 
Ms. S. Sunila Chanu SEC/CPTS/64 sunila.oops@yahoo.co.in Female Assistant Professor Computer Applications 
Ms. Rajni Khyriem SEC/CPTS/79 rajnikhyriem@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Computer Applications 

Mr Melvin Star Majaw SEC/CPTS/100 melvinmajaw@yahoo.com Male Assistant Professor Computer Applications 

Ms. Georgina Banylla Kharlukhi  SEC/CPTS/107 geonylla96@gmail.com Female 
Assistant Professor & 

Head Education 
 Ms. Genifa Kharbani  SEC/CPTS/108 genifakkbani20011995@gmail. Female Assistant Professor Education 
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com 

Mr. Goutam Deb SEC/CPTS/02 gautamdeb.sec@gmail.com Male 
Assistant Professor & 

Head Commerce 
Ms. Mitali Dasgupta Dey SEC/CPTS/06 mitali.sec@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Commerce 

Ms. Rowenna E. L. Iangrai SEC/CPTS/07 rowennalyngdoh@yahoo.in Female Lecturer Commerce 
Ms. Dapbiang Nongkynrih SEC/CPTS/36 dnongkynrih24@yahoo.com Female Assistant Professor Commerce 

Mr. Milan Swett SEC/CPTS/58 mswettmail@rediffmail.com Male Lecturer Commerce 
Dr. Dipankar Shome SEC/CPTS/57 dipank2002@yahoo.co.in Male Assistant Professor Commerce 

Mr. Navin Chettri SEC/CPTS/83 navinchettri01@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Commerce 

Ms. Darilin Suting SEC/GPTS/44 darilinsuting@gmail.com Female 
Associate Professor & 

Head History 
Mr. Barry Kupar Rymbai SEC/GPTS/93 barry.rymbai@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor History 
Dr. Dianghunmon Rynjah SEC/GPTS/114 dianghun@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor History 
Mr. Ricky Basaiawmoit SEC/GPTS/118 richardp59@gmail .com Male Assistant Professor History 

Mr. Bobby S Basan SEC/GPTS/57 bobbysbasan@gmail.com Male 
Associate Professor & 

Head Khasi 
Mr. Wanpli Kharwanlang SEC/GPTS/105 khasisec@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Khasi 

Dr. Rosa M Mawlong SEC/GPTS/117 rmmawlong@gmail. com Female Assistant Professor Khasi 
Dr. Ronald Peel Kharshiing SEC/GPTS/125 ronaldkharshiing @gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Khasi 

Dr. Jasmine Therese Sawian SEC/GPTS/104 jsawian@gmail.com Female 
Associate Professor & 

Head 
Environmental 

Science 

Ms. Iasylloklang Rynjah SEC/GPTS/111 irynjah06@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 
Environmental 

Science 

Ms. Larihun Jeengaph SEC/CPTS/38 01lari06@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 
Environmental 

Science 

Ms. Michelle D Khongwir SEC/CPTS/49 mkhongwir02@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor 
Environmental 

Science 

Mr. Damewanmi Suchiang SEC/CPTS/59 dsuchiang7@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 
Environmental 

Science 

Mr. Emida oo Paya Sumer SEC/CPTS/63 daopaya@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor 
Environmental 

Science 

Mr. Dipankar Deb SEC/GPTS/43 dipdeb64@gmail.com Male 
Associate Professor & 

Head Mathematics 

Mr. Manbha Chyne SEC/GPTS/84 mchyne@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Mathematics 
Mr. Gregory Jala Kharbhih SEC/GPTS/91 pianitara@gmail. com Male Assistant Professor Mathematics 
Mr. Bankhrawnam Dkhar SEC/GPTS/115 bankhrawnamd@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Mathematics 

Ms. Sabari Sarkar Dhar SEC/CPTS/28 sabarisarkar.2011@rediffmail.c
om Female Assistant Professor Mathematics 

Dr. Amplify Sawkmie SEC/GPTS/125 ampsawkmie@gmail.com Male Assistant Professor Mathematics 

Dr. Dhrubajyoti Roy Choudhury SEC/GPTS/36 dhruba_choudhury 
@rediffmail.com Male 

Associate Professor & 
Head Electronics 

Mr. Soumen Chakraborty SEC/GPTS/77 soumen_chakraborty123@redif
fmail .com Male Assistant Professor Electronics 

Mr. Kishore Kanti Chakraborty SEC/GPTS/90 kk_chkrbrty@yahoo.co.in Male Assistant Professor Electronics 

Dr. Hemen Chandra Medhi SEC/CPTS/77 hemen_medhi2009@ 
yahoo.co.in Male Assistant Professor Electronics 

Mr. Bawan P. Thangkhiew SEC/GPTS/113 bawanbeit@gmail. com Male Assistant Professor Electronics 

Dr. Omarlin Kyndiah SEC/GPTS/56 kyndiahomarlin@gmail.com Male Associate Professor & 
Head Biochemistry 
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Dr. Harmit Singh Ranhotra SEC/GPTS/58 harmitran@gmail. com Male Associate Professor Biochemistry 
Dr. James Wahlang SEC/GPTS/75 wahlang.james@gmail.com Male Associate Professor Biochemistry 

Dr. Banteiskhem Kharwanlang SEC/GPTS/122 banteiskhemkharwanlang@yah
oo.com Male Assistant Professor Biochemistry 

Dr Khetbadei L H Hadem SEC/CPTS/18 khet21@gmail.com Female Assistant Professor Biochemistry 
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List	of	Full-Time	Teachers	who	left	the	Institution	
during	the	last	five	years	

	
Name ID NO Email Gender Designation Department 

Mr Monotosh Chakravarty SEC/GPTS/29 mcmonotosh9@gmail.com Male Associate Prof. English 
Dr. Radhendhu Das SEC/GPTS/26 radhendusec@gmail.com Male Associate Prof. Physics 

Mr. Ferry Frank Ropmay SEC/GPTS/34 frankropmay@gmail.com Male Associate Prof. Political Science 
Dr. V. Raghunatha Rao SEC/GPTS/46 vrraosec1@gmail.com Male Associate Prof. Physics 

Dr KK Elizabeth SEC/CPTS/01 elizabeth@gmail.com Female Lecturer Commerce 
Mr. Dioneas Aaron War SEC/GPTS/94 dioneaswar@yahoo.co.in Male Asst. Professor Zoology 
Mr. Damon Arrun Rabha SEC/CPTS/47 adrongkho@gmail. com Male Lecturer Zoology 
Ms. Parlinsha Pyngrope SEC/CPTS/68 teikboklang@gmail.com Female Lecturer Khasi 

Dr Preetichia Dkhar SEC/CPTS/97 preetidkhar@rocketmail.com Female Lecturer Biochemistry 
Mr Rapme B Kharkongwor SEC/CPTS/90 rapmebantei@gmail.com Male Lecturer English 

Dr T Kipgen SEC/SBSC/102 kipgenst@gmail.com Male Lecturer Sociology 
Mr Tosanbha Marwein SEC/GPTS/134 tos.marwein@gmail.com Male Lecturer Political Science 

 


